07-24-2000

101412613

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

07-03-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01 15 00 Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other	Month Day Year 06 19 00 SSO 311 Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York		
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22 Shepherd Lane	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22 Shepherd Lane	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York/USA New York/USA New York/USA		
Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22 Shepherd Lane Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Roslyn Heights City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York/USA New York/USA New York/USA New York/USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Name HVS Licensing, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22 Shepherd Lane Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Roslyn Heights City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York/USA New York/USA New York/USA New York/USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce	
atent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number 202/	7775–5761
Name	Stephanie K. Wade, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn,	PLLC	
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW		
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036-5339		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ched conveyance docu	ument # 7
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration France Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of the Registration Number o	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved.	# 1
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X De Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be of Deposit Account I	eposit Account	\$ 40.00 # Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin ched copy is a true copy of the original documen cated herein.	t. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
		me Wade	
Name	of Person Signing	ignature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OND DOG 1-0021	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party X Mark If additional names of conveying parties attack	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name HVS Licensing Corp.	06 19 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization New York	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Jane Stern	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 28 Wayside Lane	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) West Redding Connecticut/USA	06896
Individual Gelletal Pattite Silib Littlite Chartile Silib	Zip Code De recorded is an I the receiving party is
Corporation Association appointment of representative s	should be attached
	ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number 75/823, 117	er(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name HVS Licensing Corp. 06 19 00
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization New York
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Michael Stern
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 28 Wayside Lane
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) West Redding Connecticut/USA 06896 City State/Country Zip Code
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75/823,117 Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Jane Stern	06 22 00
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership Li	mited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party X Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name HVS Licensing, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 22 Shepherd Lane	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Roslyn Heights City	New York/USA 11577 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registree Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registree	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrement of the Trademark Application Number or the Registrement of the Trademark Application Number(s)	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrement of the Trademark Application Number or the Registrement of the Trademark Application Number(s)	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrement of the Trademark Application Number or the Registrement of the Trademark Application Number(s)	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrement of the Trademark Application Number or the Registrement of the Trademark Application Number(s)	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrement of the Trademark Application Number or the Registrement of the Trademark Application Number(s)	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEWARKS ONL!	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Michael Stern	06 22 00
Formerly [
X Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	HVS Licensing, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	22 Shepherd Lane	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		. 1577 Zip Code
Individu	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
Other	(Designation must document from t	
X Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second numbers for the second number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second numbers for	nal numbers attached same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	
75/823,117		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HVS Licensing Corp., a New York corporation having a business address at 22 Shepherd Lane, Roslyn Heights, New York 11577 and Jane Stern and Michael Stern of 28 Wayside Lane, West Redding, Connecticut 06896 (collectively "Assignors"), are the owners of the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/823,117 of the mark ROADFOOD filed October 15, 1999 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, HVS Licensing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a business address of 22 Shepherd Lane, Roslyn Heights, New York 11577, and Jane Stern and Michael Stern of 28 Wayside Lane, West Redding, Connecticut 06896 wish to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Application together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark covered by the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to HVS Licensing, LLC, Jane Stern and Michael Stern nunc pro tunc as of January 15, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the Application together with the mark and goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

HVS LICENSING CORP.

By: Quality	K.	Ru	shone	
Julith K. Rushmo		,		

President

day o

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01JE4609351

Qualified in Nassau County

V) and the

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Jane Stern

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this 22 day of June, 2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 08 . 31 · 2004

Michael Stern

1,110,1100,120,120

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this 22 day of June, 2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 08 31 2004

L:\WadeS\WP\HOME\HVS\HVS and Stern - Assignment

RECORDED: 07/03/2000